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Carolyn Creekmore of Dallas, TX 
2008 Women’s Southern Senior Amateur Champion

 

Carolyn Creekmore

 



Sisi Hedges, Mulberry, FL Runner­Up

Tanna Richard, Fort Smith, AR and Barbara
Pagana, Port St. Luce, FL Championship Flight 3rd

& 4th Place

Beth Curlin, Versailles, KY Super­Senior Champion

First Flight Winners Leslie Henry, Anna Venner,
Pam Spikes, Mimi Hoffman
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Second Flight Winners Lindsay Wortham, Vicki
Huggins, Pat Hughes­Gelardi, Evelyn Blackmon

Third Flight Winners Rosalie Basten, Carolyn
Hudson, Judy Allardice, Karen Wood

Fourth Flight Winners Mary Edwards, Melissa
Finley, Kay Smith, Jerrie Stewart
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2008 WSGA Senior Championship
click here for listing by index

Lexington Golf & Country Club
Lexington, Virginia

Updated:10/6/2008 7:38 AM

Stafford, TX Alexander, Lecia Riverbend CC 0.9

Aiken, SC Allardice, Judy Woodside Plantation CC 13.7

Louisville, KY Ansfield, Georgia Lindsey GC 9.8

Vienna, WV Astorg, Barbara Parkersburg CC 7.0

Signal Mountain, TN Basten, Rosalie Signal Mountain G&CC 10.2

Dallas, TX Berke, Joanne Prestonwood CC 12.9

Nashville, TN Blackmon, Evelyn Belle Meade CC 5.8

Salem, VA Bolling, Dot Roanoke CC 2.7

Roanoke, VA Bondurant, Becky Countryside GC 5.7

Birmingham, AL Bousquet, Connie Greystone G&CC 2.4

Knoxville, TN Brenneman, Peggy Greater Knoxville WGA 18.6

Roanoke, VA Bussey, Marilyn Countryside GC 8.3

Bluffton, SC Callaway, Bobbie Hidden Cypress GC 12.3

Williamsburg, VA Carneal, Betty Newport News GC 10.0

Camden, AR Carter, Linda Camden CC 14.6

Cloverdale, VA Cochrane, Janet Botetourt CC 10.6

Salem, VA Cole, Sara Hanging Rock CC 3.2

Knoxville, TN Cook, Barbara J. Greater Knoxville WGA 21.4

Tampa, FL Corbett, Cornelia Avila G&CC 11.6

Chickasha, OK Crawford, Darlene Winter Creek G&CC 9.3

Dallas, TX Creekmore, Carolyn Brook Hollow GC +2.4

Versailles, KY Curlin, Beth The Honors Course 6.7

Edmond, OK Davis, Elaine The Greens CC 8.7

Ormond Beach, FL DeMarco, Jan Plantation Bay CC 6.8

Montgomery, TX Dill, Diane Bentwater CC 4.7

Rockville, MD Dominguez, Rita Redgate GC 8.7

Davis, WV Dorsey, Marge Canaan Valley Resort 15.2

Pensacola, FL Duchesne, Andy Stonebrook GC 11.3

Jonesville, LA Edwards, Mary Panola Woods CC 9.5

Morristown, TN Finley, Melissa Clinchview CC 12.2

file:///Users/mfultz/Dropbox/WSGAMAIN/web/2008_Senior_Amateur/List%20of%20Contestants%20-%20Grid%20-%20index.html


Lynchburg, VA Ford, Sue Guthrie Ivy Hill GC 19.9

Oxford, MS Gatlin, Jane Pontotoc CC 5.5
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Updated:10/6/2008 7:38 AM

Seminole, FL Habjan, Nan Clearwater CC 11.9

Tulsa, OK Hall, Susan Cedar Ridge CC 16.4

Dover, AR Hardin, Lynn Russellville CC 15.2

Mulberry, FL Hedges, Sisi The Club at Eaglebrooke 2.0

Montgomery, TX Henigan, Diana Bentwater CC 10.4

Richmond, TX Henry, Diane The Club at Falcon Point 5.7

Ennis, TX Henry, Leslie D Tenison Park GC 0.7

Ridgeway, VA Hensley, Fran Forest Park G&CC 1.5

Winston-Salem, NC Hill, Mary S. Forsyth CC 5.4

Springfield, VA Hoffman, Mimi Belle Haven CC +0.1

Elkview, WV Holstein, Sheila Edgewood CC 10.2

Bowie, MD Hudson, Carolyn Bowie G&CC 11.6

Montgomery Village, MD Huggins, Vicki Montgomery CC 8.3

Palm Beach Gardens, FL Hughes-Gelardi, Pat PGA National CC 5.6

Penhook, VA Keller, Dessie Water's Edge CC 15.2

Knoxville, TN Kelly, Sharon Oakridge CC 5.9

Montgomery, TX Kimball, Rita Bentwater CC 15.7

Montgomery, TX Koerner, Karen Bentwater CC 19.4

Roanoke, VA Light, Julie Roanoke CC 12.9

Plano, TX Lindsey, Ann Prestonwood CC 13.7

Rockwell, TX Malick, Jewell Eastern Hills CC 1.3

Richmond, VA McGehee, Margaret The CC of Virginia 8.7

Wicomeco, VA McGowan, Ellen Newport News GC 7.2

Richmond, VA McGurn, Boodie The CC of Virginia 0.0

Tulsa, OK McKamey, Pat Cedar Ridge CC 12.0

Conroe, TX Mitchell, Becky River Plantation CC 4.1

Valrico, FL Mook Sang, Debbie Riverhills CC 3.0

Port St. Lucie, FL Pagana, Barbara PGA CC 1.8

Dallas, TX Parvin, Nancy Bent Tree CC 4.4

Dublin, VA Petrone, Juanita The River Course at VA Tech 13.8



Bridgeport, WV Ramsey, Caroline Bridgeport CC 4.4

Fort Lauderdale, FL Ratcliffe, Carole TPC Eagle Trace 6.2
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Shreveport, LA Reasor, Billy Jean Barksdale Air Force Base 15.7

Fort Smith, AR Richard, Tanna Hardscrabble CC +0.2

Bridgeport, WV Rief, Deborah Bridgeport CC 10.1

Naples, FL Ross, Regene Vanderbilt CC 14.3

Rockwall, TX Schultz, Anna Eastern Hills CC +2.6

Travelers Rest, SC Schwedler, Debe Harbour Ridge Yacht & CC 4.7

Montgomery, TX Shane, June Bentwater CC 19.9

Highlands, NC Smith, Kay Atlanta Athletic Club 11.1

Delhi, LA Smith, Sandra Tallulah CC 10.4

Charleston, WV Southworth, Sharon Edgewood CC 18.2

Maumelle, AR Spikes, Pam Hot Springs Village 3.7

Montgomery, TX Stewart, Jerrie Bentwater CC 14.7

Montgomery, TX Summers, Marlene Bentwater CC 4.8

Charleston, WV Valentine, Brenda Edgewood CC 15.2

Monrovia, MD Venner, Anita Redgate GC 5.7

Gulfport, MS Wages, Linda Gulf Hills CC 17.8

Fort Myers, FL Wait, Sandy Heritage Palms G&CC 12.1

Elizabethtown, KY Waldrop, Joan Lindsey GC 7.3

Ardmore, OK Whatley, Rose Dornick Hills G&CC 12.8

Richmond, VA Williams, Nancy The CC of Virginia 6.7

Fayetteville, AR Wilson, Sharon Fayetteville CC 6.7

Crofton, MD Wood, Karen Bowie G&CC 13.6

Virginia Beach, VA Woodard, Peggy Bayville GC 2.7

Richmond, VA Wortham, Lindsay The CC of Virginia 3.4

Willis, TX Young, Barbara Jean Bentwater CC 16.7

Sunderland, MD Youngblud, Jo Ellen Bowie G&CC 11.4
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Rockwall, TX Schultz, Anna Eastern Hills CC +2.6

Dallas, TX Creekmore, Carolyn Brook Hollow GC +2.4

Fort Smith, AR Richard, Tanna Hardscrabble CC +0.2

Springfield, VA Hoffman, Mimi Belle Haven CC +0.1

Richmond, VA McGurn, Boodie The CC of Virginia 0.0

Ennis, TX Henry, Leslie D Tenison Park GC 0.7

Stafford, TX Alexander, Lecia Riverbend CC 0.9

Rockwell, TX Malick, Jewell Eastern Hills CC 1.3

Ridgeway, VA Hensley, Fran Forest Park G&CC 1.5

Port St. Lucie, FL Pagana, Barbara PGA CC 1.8

Mulberry, FL Hedges, Sisi The Club at Eaglebrooke 2.0

Birmingham, AL Bousquet, Connie Greystone G&CC 2.4

Salem, VA Bolling, Dot Roanoke CC 2.7

Virginia Beach, VA Woodard, Peggy Bayville GC 2.7

Valrico, FL Mook Sang, Debbie Riverhills CC 3.0

Salem, VA Cole, Sara Hanging Rock CC 3.2

Richmond, VA Wortham, Lindsay The CC of Virginia 3.4

Maumelle, AR Spikes, Pam Hot Springs Village 3.7

Conroe, TX Mitchell, Becky River Plantation CC 4.1

Dallas, TX Parvin, Nancy Bent Tree CC 4.4

Bridgeport, WV Ramsey, Caroline Bridgeport CC 4.4

Montgomery, TX Dill, Diane Bentwater CC 4.7

Travelers Rest, SC Schwedler, Debe Harbour Ridge Yacht & CC 4.7

Montgomery, TX Summers, Marlene Bentwater CC 4.8

Winston-Salem, NC Hill, Mary S. Forsyth CC 5.4

Oxford, MS Gatlin, Jane Pontotoc CC 5.5

Palm Beach Gardens, FL Hughes-Gelardi, Pat PGA National CC 5.6

Roanoke, VA Bondurant, Becky Countryside GC 5.7

Richmond, TX Henry, Diane The Club at Falcon Point 5.7

Monrovia, MD Venner, Anita Redgate GC 5.7

file:///Users/mfultz/Dropbox/WSGAMAIN/web/2008_Senior_Amateur/List%20of%20Contestants%20-%20Grid%20-%20Website.html


Nashville, TN Blackmon, Evelyn Belle Meade CC 5.8

Knoxville, TN Kelly, Sharon Oakridge CC 5.9
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Fort Lauderdale, FL Ratcliffe, Carole TPC Eagle Trace 6.2

Versailles, KY Curlin, Beth The Honors Course 6.7

Richmond, VA Williams, Nancy The CC of Virginia 6.7

Fayetteville, AR Wilson, Sharon Fayetteville CC 6.7

Ormond Beach, FL DeMarco, Jan Plantation Bay CC 6.8

Vienna, WV Astorg, Barbara Parkersburg CC 7.0

Wicomeco, VA McGowan, Ellen Newport News GC 7.2

Elizabethtown, KY Waldrop, Joan Lindsey GC 7.3

Roanoke, VA Bussey, Marilyn Countryside GC 8.3

Montgomery Village, MD Huggins, Vicki Montgomery CC 8.3

Edmond, OK Davis, Elaine The Greens CC 8.7

Rockville, MD Dominguez, Rita Redgate GC 8.7

Richmond, VA McGehee, Margaret The CC of Virginia 8.7

Chickasha, OK Crawford, Darlene Winter Creek G&CC 9.3

Jonesville, LA Edwards, Mary Panola Woods CC 9.5

Louisville, KY Ansfield, Georgia Lindsey GC 9.8

Williamsburg, VA Carneal, Betty Newport News GC 10.0

Bridgeport, WV Rief, Deborah Bridgeport CC 10.1

Signal Mountain, TN Basten, Rosalie Signal Mountain G&CC 10.2

Elkview, WV Holstein, Sheila Edgewood CC 10.2

Montgomery, TX Henigan, Diana Bentwater CC 10.4

Delhi, LA Smith, Sandra Tallulah CC 10.4

Cloverdale, VA Cochrane, Janet Botetourt CC 10.6

Highlands, NC Smith, Kay Atlanta Athletic Club 11.1

Pensacola, FL Duchesne, Andy Stonebrook GC 11.3

Sunderland, MD Youngblud, Jo Ellen Bowie G&CC 11.4

Tampa, FL Corbett, Cornelia Avila G&CC 11.6

Bowie, MD Hudson, Carolyn Bowie G&CC 11.6

Seminole, FL Habjan, Nan Clearwater CC 11.9

Tulsa, OK McKamey, Pat Cedar Ridge CC 12.0



Fort Myers, FL Wait, Sandy Heritage Palms G&CC 12.1

Morristown, TN Finley, Melissa Clinchview CC 12.2

2



ClubClub HIHICity/StateCity/StatePlayer NamePlayer Name

2008 WSGA Senior Championship

Lexington Golf & Country Club
Lexington, Virginia

Updated:10/6/2008 7:33 AM

Bluffton, SC Callaway, Bobbie Hidden Cypress GC 12.3

Ardmore, OK Whatley, Rose Dornick Hills G&CC 12.8

Dallas, TX Berke, Joanne Prestonwood CC 12.9

Roanoke, VA Light, Julie Roanoke CC 12.9

Crofton, MD Wood, Karen Bowie G&CC 13.6

Aiken, SC Allardice, Judy Woodside Plantation CC 13.7

Plano, TX Lindsey, Ann Prestonwood CC 13.7

Dublin, VA Petrone, Juanita The River Course at VA Tech 13.8

Naples, FL Ross, Regene Vanderbilt CC 14.3

Camden, AR Carter, Linda Camden CC 14.6

Montgomery, TX Stewart, Jerrie Bentwater CC 14.7

Davis, WV Dorsey, Marge Canaan Valley Resort 15.2

Dover, AR Hardin, Lynn Russellville CC 15.2

Penhook, VA Keller, Dessie Water's Edge CC 15.2

Charleston, WV Valentine, Brenda Edgewood CC 15.2

Montgomery, TX Kimball, Rita Bentwater CC 15.7

Shreveport, LA Reasor, Billy Jean Barksdale Air Force Base 15.7

Tulsa, OK Hall, Susan Cedar Ridge CC 16.4

Willis, TX Young, Barbara Jean Bentwater CC 16.7

Gulfport, MS Wages, Linda Gulf Hills CC 17.8

Charleston, WV Southworth, Sharon Edgewood CC 18.2

Knoxville, TN Brenneman, Peggy Greater Knoxville WGA 18.6

Montgomery, TX Koerner, Karen Bentwater CC 19.4

Lynchburg, VA Ford, Sue Guthrie Ivy Hill GC 19.9

Montgomery, TX Shane, June Bentwater CC 19.9

Knoxville, TN Cook, Barbara J. Greater Knoxville WGA 21.4
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Final Round Results

Championship Flight

Rank Player Name Overall Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total

1 Carolyn Creekmore +15 82 73 73 228
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2 Sisi Hedges +17 76 76 78 230

3 Tanna Richard +19 77 79 76 232

4 Barbara Pagana +20 82 78 73 233

5 Lecia Alexander +21 79 78 77 234

6 Diane Henry +22 79 79 77 235

T7 Anna Schultz +24 81 79 77 237

T7 Boodie McGurn +24 78 79 80 237

T7 Dot Bolling +24 80 78 79 237

10 Fran Hensley +25 80 76 82 238

11 Caroline Ramsey +27 81 79 80 240

12 Peggy Woodard +28 77 82 82 241

T13 Debbie Mook Sang +32 83 80 82 245

T13 Nancy Parvin +32 83 80 82 245

15 Beth Curlin +33 84 79 83 246

16 Debe Schwedler +36 80 81 88 249

First Flight

Rank Player Name Overall Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total

1 Leslie D Henry +25 84 84 70 238



2 Anita Venner +30 86 79 78 243

3 Pam Spikes +32 82 83 80 245

4 Mimi Hoffman +33 86 81 79 246

5 Becky Mitchell +35 78 92 78 248

T6 Darlene Crawford +37 86 85 79 250

T6 Margaret McGehee +37 85 83 82 250

8 Sharon Kelly +38 78 89 84 251

9 Mary S. Hill +40 88 86 79 253

T10 Connie Bousquet +41 81 85 88 254

T10 Elaine Davis +41 85 86 83 254

T10 Marlene Summers +41 87 81 86 254

T13 Jewell Malick +42 86 83 86 255

T13 Sara Cole +42 81 89 85 255

15 Carole Ratcliffe +46 89 84 86 259

16 Deborah Reif +49 91 82 89 262

17 Becky Bondurant +51 86 88 90 264

18 Jan DeMarco WD 83 89 WD WD

Second Flight



Rank Player Name Overall Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total

1 Lindsay Wortham +40 86 89 78 253

2 Vicki Huggins +45 90 88 80 258

3 Pat Hughes­Gelardi +46 81 94 84 259

4 Evelyn Blackmon +48 91 85 85 261

5 Joan Waldrop +52 89 86 90 265

6 Rita Dominguez +54 89 86 92 267

T7 Janet Cochrane +57 86 99 85 270

T7 Nancy Williams +57 95 88 87 270

T9 Dessie Keller +58 86 97 88 271

T9 Diane Dill +58 88 92 91 271

11 Diana Henigan +60 89 94 90 273

T12 Marilyn Bussey +61 92 88 94 274

T12 Nan Habjan +61 89 91 94 274

T14 Ellen McGowan +63 91 92 93 276

T14 Sandra Smith +63 98 85 93 276

T14 Sheila Holstein +63 91 91 94 276

17 Jo Ellen Youngblud +64 94 93 90 277

18 Regene Ross +70 95 92 96 283



             

Third Flight

             

Rank Player Name Overall Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total

1 Rosalie Basten +64 97 92 88 277

2 Carolyn Hudson +68 93 97 91 281

T3 Judy Allardice +69 95 94 93 282

T3 Karen Wood +69 96 98 88 282

T5 Barbara Astorg +71 93 97 94 284

T5 Sharon Wilson +71 97 96 91 284

7 Jane Gatlin +72 99 96 90 285

8 Betty Carneal +73 93 101 92 286

9 Georgia Ansfield +74 94 98 95 287

10 Julie Light +76 98 99 92 289

T11 Linda Carter +78 99 98 94 291

T11 Sandy Wait +78 98 99 94 291

T13 Juanita Petrone +79 93 100 99 292

T13 June Shane +79 104 93 95 292

T15 Ann Lindsey +80 94 101 98 293



T15 Rose Whatley +80 99 98 96 293

17 Bobbie Callaway +82 93 99 103 295

18 Linda Wages +91 96 100 108 304

19 Karen Koerner +95 95 98 115 308

Fourth Flight

Rank Player Name Overall Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total

T1 Mary Edwards +80 100 102 91 293

T1 Melissa Finley +80 96 102 95 293

3 Kay Smith +81 106 95 93 294

T4 Jerrie Stewart +82 98 101 96 295

T4 Pat McKamey +82 96 104 95 295

6 Andy Duchesne +84 104 99 94 297

7 Joanne Berke +85 105 94 99 298

8 Susan Hall +87 97 103 100 300

T9 Cornelia Corbett +88 104 100 97 301

T9 Lynn Hardin +88 104 100 97 301

11 Barbara Jean Young +92 101 106 98 305

12 Brenda Valentine +94 99 109 99 307



13 Billy Jean Reasor +95 97 114 97 308

14 Sharon Southworth +96 99 102 108 309

15 Marge Dorsey +99 107 107 98 312

16 Barbara J. Cook +104 95 109 113 317

17 Rita Kimball +106 109 108 102 319

18 Sue Guthrie Ford +109 106 111 105 322

19 Peggy Brenneman +114 104 107 116 327
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